CITY OF PALMER, ALASKA RESOLUTION NO. 138

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF PALMER, ALASKA

It is hereby resolved that the Mayor and City Clerk execute such documents as are necessary to accomplish the award of contract to Walter L. Wilson and Studnek Construction Co., In., Joint Venture, for the construction of Sewer Collection System under HHFA Project PFL-Alaska-lh in the amount of \$189,848.00 plus addendums and subject to the conditions set forth in the letter attached heretofore dated July 31, 1964 to the City of Palmer from Walter L. Wilson and Studnek Construction Co., Inc., Joint Venture.

Passed and approved this 31st day of July, 1964, at Palmer, Alaska.

Theodore O. Schmidtke

ATTEST:

Emilie St. Pierre, City Clerk

(letter part of Resolution No. 138)

July 31, 1964

Hönorable Mayor and City Council City of Palmer Palmer, Alaska

Re: PFL-Alaska-14

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that we consent to the award of contract under the above-mentioned project, on which we have heretofore bid, subject to the approval of such award by the Housing and Home Finance Agency and subject to inclusion of sub-section 3.1.17 and 3.1.18 as reflected in Item No. 24 and No. 25 in the forms of bid, deleted by Addendum No. 2.

Very truly yours,

WALTER L. WILSON AND STUDNEK CONST. CO., INC. JOINT VENTURE

By: /s/ Walter L. Wilson
Walter L. Wilson, Joint Venturer